
2025 Saint Vincent College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-22   Conf: 11-9   Home: 7-8   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Hald (1), Hess (1), Nicklow (1), Schmude (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Hald (3), Hudson (2), Belmont (1), Hurd (1), Petty (1), Santana (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Nicklow, Dalton .347 31-27 95 27 33 13 2 1 9 53 .558 10 7 20 1 .446 0 2 4-4 54 4 0 1.000
50 Schmude, Dylan .320 34-28 103 19 33 4 0 0 15 37 .359 18 1 13 0 .426 0 0 14-16 67 4 2 .973
18 Hald, Derek .315 40-39 149 28 47 8 0 0 24 55 .369 14 8 6 3 .394 4 2 3-3 237 36 6 .978
5 Belmont, Kyle .297 38-35 118 27 35 10 0 3 30 54 .458 17 2 22 0 .386 3 2 3-4 30 64 10 .904
22 Hess, Alex .240 40-40 121 18 29 3 1 0 17 34 .281 19 8 15 3 .368 4 6 4-7 79 107 17 .916
16 Whiteman, Nathan .239 34-26 88 19 21 2 0 0 14 23 .261 16 8 17 0 .402 0 3 7-7 47 0 1 .979
21 Auld, Jacob .356 28-14 59 7 21 7 0 2 13 34 .576 10 1 17 0 .457 0 2 0-1 9 2 3 .786
10 Hudson, Ben .341 27-23 85 17 29 6 1 1 11 40 .471 8 0 15 0 .389 2 2 3-4 61 0 3 .953
33 Evans, L.J. .290 20-19 62 9 18 4 0 0 10 22 .355 11 0 11 0 .392 1 0 5-10 20 1 3 .875
31 Hurd, Nolan .288 30-25 66 13 19 4 0 0 5 23 .348 9 1 9 0 .377 1 1 3-4 121 5 2 .984
44 Golkosky, Lane .283 22-10 46 8 13 0 0 0 8 13 .283 5 1 11 0 .352 2 4 2-2 22 23 8 .849
28 Bucy, T.J. .270 24-10 37 2 10 4 0 0 5 14 .378 5 2 14 0 .386 0 0 0-2 14 0 3 .824
57 Fontana, Chuck .256 16-11 43 11 11 2 0 1 12 16 .372 8 1 14 0 .377 1 0 0-0 53 5 0 1.000
38 Freiwald, Brennen .250 13-2 16 3 4 0 0 1 5 7 .438 1 0 8 0 .294 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
29 Petty, Isiah .227 28-21 66 15 15 1 0 0 9 16 .242 8 7 11 2 .370 0 4 1-3 49 0 2 .961
14 Disso, Mario .213 28-21 80 11 17 1 0 0 7 18 .225 5 5 3 4 .300 0 3 1-2 55 37 3 .968
34 Pugh, Joseph .200 18-4 20 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .200 0 2 3 0 .273 0 1 0-0 44 1 0 1.000
20 Janosko, Traynor .179 20-9 28 5 5 1 0 0 4 6 .214 5 0 5 1 .303 0 2 1-1 19 14 1 .971
46 LoRusso, Armani .125 5-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 1 3 1 .300 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
4 Santana, Julian .043 22-5 23 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 .087 7 0 8 0 .267 0 1 1-2 6 10 2 .889
3 Amatucci, Vincent .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
7 Rachwal, Reid .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
87 Tierney, Ryan .000 10-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .278 41-41 1317 251 366 71 4 9 201 472 .358 178 56 227 15 .382 18 35 55-75 1013 372 75 .949
Opponents .302 41-41 1389 282 420 65 10 12 249 541 .389 166 40 246 9 .386 27 14 40-67 1020 471 82 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Rayman, Christopher 0.60 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 17 3 1 10 9 1 0 0 .304 3 1 0 0 0
17 Polito, Alex 3.07 4-2 18 0 0 0-0 4 29.1 18 13 10 12 17 4 0 1 .178 3 3 1 3 3
27 Root, Andrew 3.77 2-2 19 0 0 0-0 2 31.0 53 19 13 6 22 10 0 1 .376 1 0 0 5 1
9 Kreuzwieser, Jeremy 4.06 4-2 12 11 1 1-0 0 57.2 55 35 26 18 51 7 2 2 .243 3 4 0 3 0
8 Harris, Eric 4.61 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 13 7 7 9 10 2 0 1 .250 1 3 2 2 0
56 Reichart, Jack 4.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 2 5 1 0 0 0 .313 1 0 0 1 1
1 Dancu, Tyler 5.24 3-4 15 11 1 1-0 1 56.2 62 41 33 29 47 9 4 1 .277 3 7 1 1 4
39 Gilpin, Troy 5.40 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 .600 0 1 0 1 2
6 Wiewiora, Evan 5.63 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 13 5 5 1 4 1 0 0 .371 1 1 0 2 1
25 McAleer, Sean 5.91 2-3 8 7 0 0-0 0 32.0 41 25 21 13 34 6 1 0 .311 3 4 0 3 0
11 Dailey, Josh 6.43 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 10 10 7 3 3 0 2 .250 1 3 1 0 0
35 Knapp, Garrett 8.04 1-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 15 14 10 3 5 0 0 .277 1 2 0 2 0
5 Belmont, Kyle 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
36 Hess, Jacob 9.64 0-1 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 16 15 9 6 3 1 0 .255 0 3 1 1 0
31 Hurd, Nolan 10.00 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 10 10 5 10 2 1 2 .317 1 1 1 0 0
32 Stano, Andrew 12.71 0-1 11 5 0 0-0 0 17.0 39 28 24 10 8 4 1 0 .433 3 3 1 1 0
13 May, Cody 14.40 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 11 8 5 7 4 0 1 .407 1 0 0 0 0
45 Navitsky, Garrett 19.96 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 17 17 8 11 0 0 0 .429 2 3 0 0 2
19 Soska, Connor 24.30 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 9 9 4 1 1 0 0 .438 0 1 0 1 0
43 Mroz, Matthew 33.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 5 3 1 2 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.20 19-22 180 41 2 2 8 338.1 420 278 233 166 246 65 10 12 .302 28 40 8 27 14
Opponents 5.11 22-19 125 41 4 0 8 340.0 366 251 193 178 227 71 4 9 .278 48 56 4 18 35



PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Belmont (3), Hald (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Dancu 1, Root 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-133),
Hald (34-58), Dancu (8-12), Kreuzwieser (7-13), McAleer (4-5), Stano (4-6), Hess (3-3), Janosko (3-3), Knapp (3-4), LoRusso (3-5), Polito
(2-3), Gilpin (1-3), Harris (1-2), Hurd (1-1), May (1-2), Mroz (1-1), Rayman (1-3), Reichart (1-1), Root (1-4), Soska (1-1)   



2025 Saint Vincent College Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Nicklow, Dalton 58 54 4 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
57 Fontana, Chuck 58 53 5 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pugh, Joseph 45 44 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Amatucci, Vincent 11 10 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
46 LoRusso, Armani 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
11 Dailey, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
24 Rayman, Christopher 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
35 Knapp, Garrett 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 McAleer, Sean 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
36 Hess, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Navitsky, Garrett 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Stano, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
39 Gilpin, Troy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
6 Wiewiora, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hurd, Nolan 128 121 5 2 .984 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Whiteman, Nathan 48 47 0 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hald, Derek 279 237 36 6 .978 0 34 24 .586 1 1
50 Schmude, Dylan 73 67 4 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Janosko, Traynor 34 19 14 1 .971 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Disso, Mario 95 55 37 3 .968 10 0 0 — 0 0
29 Petty, Isiah 51 49 0 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hudson, Ben 64 61 0 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Freiwald, Brennen 15 3 11 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hess, Alex 203 79 107 17 .916 13 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kreuzwieser, Jeremy 11 1 9 1 .909 0 7 6 .538 0 0
5 Belmont, Kyle 104 30 64 10 .904 6 0 0 — 3 0
4 Santana, Julian 18 6 10 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Evans, L.J. 24 20 1 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Root, Andrew 8 2 5 1 .875 0 1 3 .250 0 0
1 Dancu, Tyler 15 2 11 2 .867 0 8 4 .667 0 0
44 Golkosky, Lane 53 22 23 8 .849 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bucy, T.J. 17 14 0 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Polito, Alex 10 4 4 2 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Auld, Jacob 14 9 2 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 May, Cody 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Soska, Connor 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Mroz, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
56 Reichart, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rachwal, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harris, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
87 Tierney, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1460 1013 372 75 .949 57 80 53 .602 4 1
Opponents 1573 1020 471 82 .948 96 110 40 .733 9 1


